



Administrative Office of the Courts

Operations Division

Questions/Responses No. 1 to the Request for Proposals (RFP) K21-0064-25 Judicial College Technology Education Trainers

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The following questions for the above referenced RFP were received by e-mail and are answered and posted for all prospective Offerors. The statements and interpretations contained in the following responses to questions are not binding on the Maryland Judiciary unless the RFP is expressly amended. Nothing in the Maryland Judiciary's response to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the Maryland Judiciary of any statement or interpretation on the part of the Offeror asking the question.

1. Question: Is there any remote flexibility until the pandemic situation gets relaxed?
Response: Per RFP Section 2.4, telework may be available with prior approval from the Contract Manager.
2. Question: Will you be accepting non-local candidates for this role or only locals' candidates should be presented?
Response: Non-local candidates who meet all required criteria may be proposed; however, the primary place of performance for the selected Contractor's Resource is located in Annapolis, Maryland.

Issued by: Robin Smith
Procurement Officer
March 16, 2021